OP \$165.00 3848233

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM763564

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Trademark Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		10/21/2022	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tucker Energy Solutions, LLC (formerly known as EMS Energy Solutions, LLC)
Street Address:	290 Harbor Drive
Internal Address:	c/o First Reserve XIII Advisors, L.L.C.
City:	Stamford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06902
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3848233	EMS USA
Registration Number:	3848234	EMS USA
Registration Number:	3894737	EMS INTEGRITY MANAGEMENT SERVICES
Registration Number:	4009654	EMS PIPELINE SERVICES
Registration Number:	4012642	EHSSUITE
Registration Number:	4524530	INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS FOR THE SAFE DELIVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: james.murray@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gloria Sheehan

TRADEMARK REEL: 007876 FRAME: 0951

900727991

SIGNATURE:	/Gloria Sheehan/
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Submitted for filing with USPTO - Trademark Security Agreement Release - Tucker Energy Solutions (WF_EMS#page1.tif

source=Submitted for filing with USPTO - Trademark Security Agreement Release - Tucker Energy Solutions (WF_EMS#page2.tif

source=Submitted for filing with USPTO - Trademark Security Agreement Release - Tucker Energy Solutions (WF_EMS#page3.tif

source=Submitted for filing with USPTO - Trademark Security Agreement Release - Tucker Energy Solutions (WF_EMS#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007876 FRAME: 0952

		RKS ONLY		
To the director of the U.S. Pate	nt and Trademark Office: Pleas			(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of re	ceiving party(ies)	☐ Yes
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		⊠ No
☐ Individual(s) ☐General Partnership	⊠Association □Limited Partnership		er Energy Solutions, LL n as EMS Energy Solut	
☐ Corporation ☐Limited Liability Company Citizenship: USA Execution Date(s): October 21, 20	22	Internal Address: Street Address <u>: c/o First Res</u> 290 Harbor		<u>C.</u>
Additional names of conveying pa	rties attached? ∐Yes ⊠No	City: Stamford State: Connecticut Country: USA	Zip: 0690	2
3. Nature of conveyance:		Association Citizenship:		
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	☐ General Partnership Citiz	zenship:	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	☐ Limited Partnership Citizenship:		
Other		Corporation Citizenship:		
RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SEC	URITY AGREEMENT	☑ Other: Limited Liability Company - Citizenship: DE		
NEED ISE STATE OF THE PROPERTY		If assignee is not domiciled in representative designation is (Designations must be a segonations are also as a segonation of the	s attached. 🔲 Yes 🖾 N	lo
4. Application number(s) or reg A. Trademark Application No.(s) S		fication or description of th B. Trademark Registration N	<mark>e Trademark.</mark> lo.(s) See Attached Sch	
C. Identification or Description of	Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if	Application or Registration N	umber is unknown)	
5. Name address of party to who concerning document should b Name: Susan O'Brien			ons involved: 6	
Internal Address: CT Lien Solution	<u>is</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)) Authorized to be ch	(6) & 3.41) \$ sarged by credit card	
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed		
City: Albany		8. Payment Information:		
State: NY	Zip: <u>12205</u>	a. Credit Card	Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: <u>800-342-3676</u>			Expiration Date	
Fax Number: 800-962-7049		b. Deposit Account f	Number	
Email Address: cls-udsalbany@w	olterskluwer.com	Authorized User	Name:	
9. Signature:	Signature Gloria Sheehan Name of Person Signing		October 25 Da Total number of pages inc sheet, attachments, and d	te luding cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-6995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

October 21, 2022

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated September 29, 2017, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6167, Frame 0484 on October 2, 2017 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), Tucker Energy Solutions, LLC (formerly known as EMS Energy Solutions, LLC), a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Grantor</u>"), granted in favor of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, in its capacity as agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, "<u>Agent</u>"), a security interest in all of the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested and Agent has agreed to provide this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to confirm the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, intending to be legally bound and for other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest.</u> Agent hereby (i) terminates, releases, relinquishes and discharges its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation, all of each Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including each trademark listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto, and (ii) reassigns, transfers and conveys to the Grantor any right, title and interest of the Agent in the Trademark Collateral, in each case, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind.

[Signature Page Follows]

7196087.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007876 FRAME: 0954 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By: Layne Deutscher
Name: Layne Deutscher

Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Release of Trademark Security Agreement (High TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007876 FRAME: 0955

SCHEDULE 1 TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademarks Registrations/Applications

Mark	Registration/ Application Number	Owner	Deadline/Action
<i> 3617151</i>	US Reg. 3848233	EMS USA, Inc.	September 14, 2020 - Renewal
EMS USA	US Reg. 3848234	EMS USA, Inc.	September 14, 2020 - Renewal
EMS INTEGRITY MANAGEMENT SERVICES	US Reg. 3894737	EMS USA, Inc.	June 21, 2017 – End of Grace Period for Combined Declaration of Use & Incontestability under Sections 8 & 15
EMS PIPELINE SERVICES	US Reg. 4009654	EMS USA, Inc.	August 9, 2017 - Combined Declaration of Use & Incontestability under Sections 8 & 15
EHSSUITE	US Reg. 4012642	EMS USA, Inc.	August 16, 2017 - Combined Declaration of Use & Incontestability under Sections 8 & 15
INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS FOR THE SAFE DELIVERY OF ENERGY	US Reg. 4524530	EMS USA, Inc.	May 4, 2020 - Combined Declaration of Use & Incontestability under Sections 8 & 15
Verns	CA Reg. ГМА744595	EMS USA, Inc.	
EMS CANADA	CA Reg. ГМА744606	EMS USA, Inc.	
O Ems	MX Reg. 1117006	EMS USA, Inc.	
IMS-AMERICAS	MX Reg. 1241115	EMS USA, Inc.	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007876 FRAME: 0956

RECORDED: 10/26/2022